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73081 07/30/2019 Printed DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT FORD F-550 CREW CAB FOR FIRE DEPT. 92,500.00

73082 07/31/2019 Printed ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ INFORMANT DEVELOPMENT & 

MAINTENANCE COURSE PER DIEM 

8/4/19-8/9/19

275.00

73083 07/31/2019 Printed AMERICAN AMBULANCE AUGUST 2019 PAYMENT 120,000.00

73084 07/31/2019 Printed ANTHEM BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD AMBULANCE OVERPAYMENT REIMB 196.30

73085 07/31/2019 Printed AT&T TELEPHONE-JULY 2019 21.19

73086 07/31/2019 Printed AT&T TELEPHONE 6/4/19-7/3/19 1,378.49

73087 07/31/2019 Printed AT&T TELEPHONE 6/4/19-7/3/19 152.17

73088 07/31/2019 Printed AT&T TELEPHONE 6/4/19-7/3/19 146.31

73089 07/31/2019 Printed AT&T TELEPHONE6/12/19-7/11/19 60.40

73090 07/31/2019 Printed AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE-MDT'S 6/12-7/11/19 1,894.47

73091 07/31/2019 Printed CHRIS AYALA SEARCH, SEIZURE, & SEARCH 

WARRANTS COURSE PER DIEM 

8/11/19-8/13/19

R 105.00

73092 07/31/2019 Printed BENNY BACA / COOL AIR SPECIALTY PIONEER VILLAGE A/C UNIT 4,500.00

73093 07/31/2019 Printed BANNER PEST CONTROL INC PEST CONTROL-JULY 2019 441.00

73094 07/31/2019 Printed BENNETT & BENNETT, INC. PVC COUPLING-RINGO PARK & GALV 

STEEL NIPPLE-SHAFER PARK

16.72

73095 07/31/2019 Printed BEST TOURS & TRAVEL INC. SENIOR TRIP 6/20/19 SANTA CRUZ R 1,575.00

73096 07/31/2019 Printed BPS TACTICAL, INC. PATROL DUTY VEST COVER PARTIAL R 536.51

73097 07/31/2019 Printed CADDYSHACK RODENT SERVICE, LLC PIONEER VILLAGE & SHAFER PARK 

RODENT CONTROL

4,305.00

73098 07/31/2019 Printed TIM CANNON INFORMANT DEVELOPMENT & 

MAINTENANCE COURSE PER DIEM 

8/4/19-8/9/19

275.00

73099 07/31/2019 Printed GILBERT CANTU BACKGROUND INTERVIEWS IN SAN 

DIEGO PER DIEM

65.00

73100 07/31/2019 Printed ROD CARSEY PLAN CHECKS-JUNE 2019 455.10

73101 07/31/2019 Printed CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO NOZZLES 8,400.46

73102 07/31/2019 Printed CDCE INCORPORATED MDT MONTHLY LEASE-PD 3,050.00

73103 07/31/2019 Printed CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 297.33

73104 07/31/2019 Printed CENTRAL VALLEY LOCK & SAFE MASTER PADLOCKS & REKEY LOCKS 

FOR FIRE ADMIN BLDG

713.42

73105 07/31/2019 Printed CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CRP LEASE-PHONE SYSTEM/BACKUP 

7/15/19-8/14/19

3,280.05

73106 07/31/2019 Printed CITY OF FRESNO POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

8/6/19-8/8/19

R 812.00

73107 07/31/2019 Printed CITY OF FRESNO POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

8/13/19-8/15/19

R 812.00

73108 07/31/2019 Printed CITY OF FRESNO POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

8/20/19-8/22/19

R 812.00

73109 07/31/2019 Printed CITY OF SANGER FIRE DEPARTMENT CONSULTING FOR IGT-JUNE 2019 118.00

73110 07/31/2019 Printed COLLINS & SCHOETTLER PLANNING PLANNING CONSULTING-APRIL & MAY 

2019

13,368.74

73111 07/31/2019 Printed ALYSHA LEE CURTIS WAIT UNTIL DARK STAGE MANAGING 250.00

73112 07/31/2019 Printed DATAPATH LLC WATCHGUARD BASIC SECURITY 

SUITE & VEEAM BASIC MAINTENANCE 

RENEWAL

5,880.00

73113 07/31/2019 Printed CHRIS DE LA TORRE POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

PER DIEM 8/13/19-8/15/19

R 33.00

73114 07/31/2019 Printed DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL ART CENTER WHEEL CHAIR LIFT 

YEARLY INSPECTION

675.00

73115 07/31/2019 Printed DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FINGERPRINTS-JUNE 2019 96.00

73116 07/31/2019 Printed DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SIGNALS & LIGHTING APR-JUN 19 1,944.70

73117 07/31/2019 Printed FAITH TABERNACLE CHURCH REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73118 07/31/2019 Printed JOEL A FEDOR / FEDOR PLUMBING REPAIR LINE IN MEN'S RESTROOM-

CITY HALL, FLUSH VALVE-LINCOLN 

PARK, DRINKING FOUNTAIN-BERRY 

PARK

1,836.43

73119 07/31/2019 Printed ELLIS FLOWERS BE MORE CHILL BASS MUSICIAN 250.00

CHECK REGISTER REPORT
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73120 07/31/2019 Printed FRANCHISE TAX BOARD CS#550680107 1,418.01

73121 07/31/2019 Printed FRUSA EMS LLC AMBULANCE BILLING-JUNE 2019 8,688.79

73122 07/31/2019 Printed ABRIANNA GOMEZ BE MORE CHILL DRUMS MUSICIAN 250.00

73123 07/31/2019 Printed GRACE FREEWILL BAPTIST YOUTH REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73124 07/31/2019 Printed PHILIP C GRIJALVA BE MORE CHILL STICKERS & 2019 

SEASON DECALS

305.00

73125 07/31/2019 Printed HEALTHEDGE ADMINISTRATORS INC. DENTAL 7/10/19 1,133.00

73126 07/31/2019 Printed HEALTHEDGE ADMINISTRATORS INC. DENTAL 7/17/19 1,017.17

73127 07/31/2019 Printed HEALTHEDGE ADMINISTRATORS INC. DENTAL 7/24/19 1,303.00

73128 07/31/2019 Printed HEALTHEDGE ADMINISTRATORS INC. ADMINISTRATIVE FEES-AUG 2019 758.91

73129 07/31/2019 Printed HENRY SCHEIN INC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES 1,036.01

73130 07/31/2019 Printed HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL LEASE FOR FIRE ADMIN BLD 7/18/19-

8/17/19

339.78

73131 07/31/2019 Printed JUSTIN HOLT SEARCH, SEIZURE, & SEARCH 

WARRANTS COURSE PER DIEM 

8/11/19-8/13/19

R 105.00

73132 07/31/2019 Printed JUSTIN HOLT POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

PER DIEM 8/6/19-8/8/19

R 33.00

73133 07/31/2019 Printed MATTHEW HUGHES POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

PER DIEM 8/6/19-8/8/19

R 33.00

73134 07/31/2019 Printed JAMES W INGRAM / INGRAM DIGITAL 

ELECTRONICS CO

TIMING FOR LIGHTS-FLORAL AVE, 

SECOND/WHITSON & TIMING SHEETS 

FOR ENGINEER

6,369.28

73135 07/31/2019 Printed MICHAEL KAIN MEDICAL PREMIUM REIMB-AUG 19 1,170.90

73136 07/31/2019 Printed KENT M. KAWOGOE, PH.D. PRE-EMPLOYMENT/RESERVE 

PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAM MAY-JUN 19

300.00

73137 07/31/2019 Printed JEFF KESTLY MEDICAL PREMIUM REIMB-AUG 19 185.78

73138 07/31/2019 Printed LEON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES PD TRAILER ASBESTOS SURVEY 470.00

73139 07/31/2019 Printed LIFE-ASSIST INC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES 443.91

73140 07/31/2019 Printed KYLE SEAN LOWE BE MORE CHILL PROMOS, VIDEOS, 

MUSIC & PHOTOS

550.00

73141 07/31/2019 Printed STEVEN LEE MCINTIRE MEDICAL PREMIUM REIMB-AUG 19 1,397.68

73142 07/31/2019 Printed METRO UNIFORM POLICE & FIRE REVOLVING ACCT R 446.43

73143 07/31/2019 Printed NET TRANSCRIPTS, INC. TRANSCRIPTIONS -PD 732.32

73144 07/31/2019 Printed NEW DAY CHURCH REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73145 07/31/2019 Printed NHA ADVISORS LLC SELMA FIRE STATION PROJECT 10,000.00

73146 07/31/2019 Printed OFFICE DEPOT, INC. OFFICE DEPOT 123.40

73147 07/31/2019 Printed PG&E UTILITIES-JULY 2019 15,702.78

73148 07/31/2019 Printed PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC LIFE PACK MAINT 7/1/19-6/30/20 1,675.80

73149 07/31/2019 Printed PINNACLE TRAINING SYSTEMS WORKSITE WELLNESS PROGRAM-FD 450.00

73150 07/31/2019 Printed PROFORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT TASERS & CARTRIDGES 2,846.66

73151 07/31/2019 Printed JACOB PUMAREJO INFORMANT DEVELOPMENT & 

MAINTENANCE COURSE PER DIEM 

8/4/19-8/9/19

275.00

73152 07/31/2019 Printed JACOB PUMAREJO POST PERISHABLE SKILLS TRAINING 

PER DIEM 8/13/19-8/15/19

R 33.00

73153 07/31/2019 Printed PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE REFILL 503.50

73154 07/31/2019 Printed QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES 260.06

73155 07/31/2019 Printed MELINDA RAMOS FROZEN JR & BEAUTY AND THE 

BEAST VOCAL DIRECTION

800.00

73156 07/31/2019 Printed RINCON CONSULTANTS, INC. SELMA REZONE ASSISTANCE 6/1/19-

6/30/19 PROJ 19-07384

4,714.50

73157 07/31/2019 Printed GINA RIVERA REFUND PIONEER VILLAGE RENTAL 200.00

73158 07/31/2019 Printed SECOND CHANCE ANIMAL SHELTER MONTHLY SUPPORT PAYMENT-

AUGUST 19

6,978.00

73159 07/31/2019 Printed SELMA F.F.A. AG BOOSTERS REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73160 07/31/2019 Printed SELMA HIGH SCHOOL ASB REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73161 07/31/2019 Printed SELMA NAZARENE CHURCH REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73162 07/31/2019 Printed SELMA TAKEDOWN BOOSTERS REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73163 07/31/2019 Printed SELMA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT FUEL-JUNE 2019 13,975.20

73164 07/31/2019 Printed SELMA YOUTH BASKETBALL REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00August 19, 2019 Council Packet 2
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73165 07/31/2019 Printed SHELLY SNAVELY AMBULANCE OVERPAYMENT REIMB 200.00

73166 07/31/2019 Printed SPARKLETTS WATER SERVICE 139.90

73167 07/31/2019 Printed STERICYCLE, INC. SERI-SAFE OSHA COMPLIANCE- 

AUGUST 2019

164.86

73168 07/31/2019 Printed SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE INC VISION INSURANCE PREM-AUG 19 1,930.48

73169 07/31/2019 Printed SURVEILLANCE INTEGRATION INC. FULL SERVICE CUSTOMER 

PROTECTION PLAN & RELOCATE 

DETECTIVE INTERVIEW CAMERA TO 

FIRE ADMIN BLDG

6,357.57

73170 07/31/2019 Printed MICHAEL TALTY BE MORE CHILL REEDS MUSICIAN 250.00

73171 07/31/2019 Printed RUBEN TAMAYO REIMBURSEMENT OF SAFETY 

GLASSES

203.20

73172 07/31/2019 Printed TARGET SOLUTIONS LLC ONLINE TRAINING PROGRAM-FD 1,760.00

73173 07/31/2019 Printed TEAM SELMA WRESTLING REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73174 07/31/2019 Printed THE CRISCOM COMPANY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE- AUGUST 

2019

4,500.00

73175 07/31/2019 Printed THE MEETING PLACE REFUND FIREWORK DEPOSIT 50.00

73176 07/31/2019 Printed DANIEL NICOLAS TOWNSEND BE MORE CHILL PIANIST 250.00

73177 07/31/2019 Printed TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. EXECUTIME/ADVANCED SCHEDULING 93.75

73178 07/31/2019 Printed U.S. BANK CORPORATE PMT SYSTEM CALCARD CHARGES 6/25-7/22/19 77,455.05

73179 07/31/2019 Printed U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPY MACHINE LEASE-AUG 19 1,058.44

73180 07/31/2019 Printed UMPQUA BANK 2015 REFI BOND 55,258.19

73181 07/31/2019 Printed UNITY IT MICROSOFT OFFICE 2019 5,275.26

73182 07/31/2019 Printed VALLEY AIR CONDITION & REPAIR BUSINESS LIC OVERPAYMENT REIMB 94.00

73183 07/31/2019 Printed FRANK VELASCO BE MORE CHILL CONDUCTOR & 

MUSICIAN

250.00

73184 07/31/2019 Printed VERIZON WIRELESS AIRCARDS 6/19/19-7/18/19 588.98

73185 08/05/2019 Printed SELMA-KINGSBURG-FOWLER COMMERCIAL SEWER CONNECTION 

FEE FOR NEW POLICE STATION

PDSA 30,785.98

73186 08/09/2019 Printed DWIGHT NELSON SALE OF EASEMENT 2604 DOCKERY 13,666.67

73187 08/09/2019 Printed GENE NELSON SALE OF EASEMENT 2604 DOCKERY 13,666.67

73188 08/09/2019 Printed RONALD NELSON SALE OF EASEMENT 2604 DOCKERY 13,666.67

TOTAL 586,668.33

Grant:  G          PD Station Bond: PDSB (458)          PD State Appropriation:  PDSA (457)            Reimbursement:  R
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SUCCESSOR AGENCY

105 08/01/2019 Printed U.S. BANK ST PAUL REDEVELOPMENT BOND SERIES 357,138.96
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CASSY FAIN 7/3/2019 CHEVRON VEHICLE WASH 100-2100-600.250.000 10.00                 

CITY OF SELMA SNG RES 3 7/11/2019 PAYPAL (EBAY) CALIPER FOR PLAN REVIEW 100-2525-600.250.000 17.99                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 1 7/1/2019 WALMART SELMA GATORADE 100-2525-600.250.000 29.58                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 1 7/7/2019 HOME DEPOT CURTAINS FOR ST 1 100-2525-600.250.000 70.43                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 1 7/16/2019 WALMART SELMA WATER FILTER /CLEANER 100-2525-600.250.000 130.74               

CITY OF SELMA STATION 1 7/17/2019 WALMART SELMA CLEANING SUPPLIES 100-2525-600.250.000 43.33                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 1 7/19/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS METAL POLISH 100-2525-600.250.000 8.67                   

CITY OF SELMA STATION 1 7/19/2019 HOME DEPOT TOOLS/HOOKS/WHEELS 100-2525-600.250.000 131.59               

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 6/25/2019 WALMART LIGHT BULBS 100-2525-600.250.000 46.94                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 6/28/2019 WALMART CLEAR ORGANIZER 100-2525-600.250.000 6.25                   

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/1/2019 HOME DEPOT BATTERIES AND STATION SUPPLIES 100-2525-600.250.000 48.98                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/3/2019 HOME DEPOT DRILL BITS 100-2525-600.250.000 8.70                   

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/7/2019 HOME DEPOT LUMBER FOR SHED 100-2525-600.250.000 138.08               

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/10/2019 HOME DEPOT STAIN FOR FENCE 100-2525-600.250.000 75.81                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/13/2019 HOME DEPOT SCREWS 100-2525-600.250.000 10.27                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/12/2019 NELSONS HARDWARE FUEL CAP 100-2525-600.250.000 10.18                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/19/2019 WALMART SMALL ICE CHEST 100-2525-600.250.000 21.61                 

CITY OF SELMA STATION 2 7/19/2019 HOME DEPOT SUPPLIES FOR SHED 100-2525-600.250.000 129.79               

CITY OF SELMA TRAINING DIV 6/28/2019 GLENDALE PARADE STORE EQUIPMENT CASES 100-2525-600.250.000 461.70               

CITY OF SELMA TRAINING DIV 7/5/2019 HOME DEPOT WIRE WHEEL 100-2525-600.250.000 5.59                   

CITY OF SELMA TRAINING DIV 7/5/2019 HOME DEPOT LUMBER AND ROOFING FOR SHED 100-2525-600.250.000 468.16               

CITY OF SELMA TRAINING DIV 7/7/2019 HOME DEPOT PLYWOOD 100-2525-600.250.000 53.81                 

CITY OF SELMA TRAINING DIV 7/17/2019 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS SHOP FAN FOR ENGINE BAY 100-2525-600.250.000 156.54               

DAVID LEWIS 7/9/2019 AMAZON.COM 5 PORT GIGABYTE POE SWITCH-PD 100-2200-600.250.000 53.68                 

DEBBIE GOMEZ 6/25/2019 ULINE STACKING BINS 100-2100-600.250.000 111.28               

DEBBIE GOMEZ 6/27/2019 OFFICEMAX USB CABLES AND BASKETS 100-2100-600.100.000 47.15                 

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/4/2019 OFFICE DEPOT TONER 100-2100-600.100.000 493.08               

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/8/2019 AMAZON HOOKS, ORGANIZER, CASE FOR EQUIP 100-2100-600.250.000 109.83               

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/8/2019 AMAZON POWER SWITCH, USB HUB 100-2100-600.100.000 86.17                 

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/8/2019 AMAZON CASSETTE CONVERTER, LOOP ADAPTER 100-2100-600.250.000 106.47               

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/11/2019 DASH MEDICAL NITRILE GLOVES 100-2200-600.250.000 301.14               

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/12/2019 ARROWHEAD FORENSICS FARADAY BGS, NIK KITS, LATENT SUPP 100-2200-600.250.000 1,055.93           

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/14/2019 AMAZON PORTABLE CHARGER 100-2100-600.250.000 67.23                 

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/14/2019 AMAZON MOTOROLA BATTERIES, REGISTER BOOK 100-2200-600.250.000 292.68               

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/14/2019 AMAZON CPR MASKS 100-2200-600.250.000 34.75                 

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/18/2019 HOME DEPOT TOOL BOX W/LID (REFUND) 100-2100-600.100.000 (15.13)                

DEBBIE GOMEZ 7/19/2019 STAPLES BINDERS, TABS, LABEL TAPE 100-2100-600.100.000 120.48               

FINANCE DEPT 6/24/2019 MERCHANT SERVICES CREDIT CARD FEES -PD 100-1600-600.131.000 35.70                 

FINANCE DEPT 6/24/2019 MERCHANT SERVICES CREDIT CARD FEES-SENIOR CENTER 100-1600-600.131.000 23.76                 

FINANCE DEPT 6/24/2019 MERCHANT SERVICES CREDIT CARD FEES-ARTS CENTER 100-1600-600.131.000 29.46                 

US BANK INVOICE FOR CALCARD CHARGES: 6/25/19-7/22/19
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FINANCE DEPT 6/24/2019 MERCHANT SERVICES CREDIT CARD FEES-CITY HALL 100-1600-600.131.000 517.38               

FINANCE DEPT 6/27/2019 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL CODE BOOKS 100-3200-600.210.000 1,315.07           

FINANCE DEPT 7/2/2019 CALIFORNIA SOCIETY OF MUNICIPAL MEMBERSHIP-MORENO 100-1600-610.900.000 110.00               

FINANCE DEPT 7/16/2019 CALIFORNIA SOCIETY OF MUNICIPAL CHAPTER MEETING-MORENO & KREDIT 100-1600-610.920.000 40.00                 

FRANK SANTILLAN 7/2/2019 CHEVRON SELMA, CA. UNIT #190 WASH FOR EVENT 100-2200-600.250.000 7.00                   

FRANK SANTILLAN 7/6/2019 WALMART SELMA, CA. PD COFFEE SUPPLIES 100-2100-600.250.000 17.86                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLES SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLES SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON.COM CREDIT-TABLET SCREEN PROTECTOR 603-5500-600.250.000 (8.99)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/15/2019 AMAZON.COM 3 CASES FOR TABLETS 603-5500-600.250.000 81.33                 

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS THERMOSTAT-RT149 603-5500-600.256.000 (14.57)                

GEORGE SIPEN 7/15/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS CORE DEPOSIT 603-5500-600.256.000 (6.83)                  

GEORGE SIPEN 7/16/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS CAP-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 8.12                   

GEORGE SIPEN 7/8/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS 3M ATTACHMENT TAPE-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 11.43                 

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS THERMOSTAT-RT149 603-5500-600.256.000 14.57                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/16/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS ACID-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 17.89                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS ANTIFREEZE-RT 148 603-5500-600.256.000 18.96                 

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS THERMOSTAT-RT 149 603-5500-600.256.000 31.38                 

GEORGE SIPEN 6/28/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL FILTERS-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 44.52                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS WASHER FLUID/CAR WASH-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 47.06                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL FILTER, BRAKLEEN-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 126.29               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/5/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS BELTS-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 166.59               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS BATTERY CABLE LUGS, DRILL-RT206 603-5500-600.256.000 207.88               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS CABLE/BATTERY CABLE-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 217.93               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/19/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS FUEL INJECTOR-RT 119 603-5500-600.256.000 359.96               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/9/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS RADIATOR, HOSE, MIRROR ADH-RT 148 603-5500-600.256.000 518.61               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS BELTS, TAPE, BATTERY CABLE-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 582.49               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/3/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS PULLEYS, TENSIONER ASSY-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 921.43               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/13/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY CORE RETURN-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 (108.00)             

GEORGE SIPEN 7/5/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY REPAIR KIT-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 32.52                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/10/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY OIL FILTERS-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 52.85                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/11/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY EXPAN VALVE-RT185 603-5500-600.256.000 62.89                 

GEORGE SIPEN 6/27/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY RELAYS/AIR PLUGS-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 104.86               August 19, 2019 Council Packet 6
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GEORGE SIPEN 6/25/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY FAN CLUTCH-RT149 603-5500-600.256.000 123.66               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY BATTERY-RT185 603-5500-600.256.000 208.62               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY AIR FILTER/ANTI-FREEZE-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 219.01               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/16/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY BRK CLEANER, FREON-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 231.98               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/2/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY 6 BATTERIES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 721.87               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/3/2019 HOME DEPOT ELECTRICAL OUTLET FOR SHOP 603-5500-600.250.000 6.49                   

GEORGE SIPEN 7/3/2019 HOME DEPOT WATER COOLER HOSE 603-5500-600.256.000 46.56                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/17/2019 HOME DEPOT COOLING HEAD WRAPS 603-5500-600.250.000 58.48                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/31/2019 NVB EQUIPMENT TM21 COMP-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 1,007.48           

GEORGE SIPEN 7/9/2019 TNT TOWING TOWING SERVICE-RT 189 603-5500-600.400.000 281.25               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 TNT TOWING TOWING-RT122 603-5500-600.400.000 375.00               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 TNT FAST LUBE TOWING SERVICE -RT149 603-5500-600.400.000 375.00               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/5/2019 CUMMINGS SALES & SERVICE SEAL, CLAMP-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 8.56                   

GEORGE SIPEN 7/2/2019 MICHAEL AUTOMOTIVE CENTER SENSOR-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 7.97                   

GEORGE SIPEN 7/15/2019 MICHAEL AUTOMOTIVE CENTER SUNSHADE-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 137.96               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/5/2019 MICHAEL AUTOMOTIVE CENTER PUMP-RT 129 603-5500-600.256.000 850.94               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 MICHAEL AUTOMOTIVE CENTER SENSOR/BOOSTER-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 952.64               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/28/2019 MICHAEL AUTOMOTIVE CENTER GEAR-RT 129 603-5500-600.256.000 1,396.99           

GEORGE SIPEN 6/27/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL SPECIAL ORDER WHEEL 603-5500-600.256.000 291.11               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/12/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL REPLACE TIRES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 370.80               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/19/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL REPLACE TIRES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 714.64               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL REPLACE TIRES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 739.60               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL REPLACE 2 TIRES 603-5500-600.256.000 752.12               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/27/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL INSTALL 4 NEW TIRES 603-5500-600.256.000 1,029.71           

GEORGE SIPEN 6/3/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL REPLACE TIRES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 1,071.96           

GEORGE SIPEN 7/15/2019 COUNTRY TIRE & WHEEL REPLACE TIRES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 1,478.68           

GEORGE SIPEN 7/15/2019 JORGENSEN COMPANY UNIVERSAL BRACKET  #5-STOCK 603-5500-600.400.000 161.10               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/19/2019 JORGENSEN COMPANY SERVICE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 603-5500-600.400.000 219.05               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 FRONTIER FASTENER SHOP SUPPLIES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 51.63                 

GEORGE SIPEN 6/21/2019 CREATIVE BUS SALES TOGGLE SWITCHES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 98.71                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/16/2019 CREATIVE BUS SALES LED STEP LIGHT-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 335.07               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 ALL AMERICAN GLASS REPLACE WINDSHIELD-RT 161 603-5500-600.400.000 338.39               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/1/2019 ALL AMERICAN GLASS REPLACE WINDSHIELD-RT 149 603-5500-600.400.000 338.39               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/24/2019 CAL DISTRIBUTING ALTERNATORS, STARTER-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 1,987.64           

GEORGE SIPEN 7/2/2019 THERMO KING OF CENTRAL SERVICE THERMOSTAT-RT14 603-5500-600.400.000 375.76               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/19/2019 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE ROLL STOP CYLINDER-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 802.74               

GEORGE SIPEN 6/25/2019 QUALITY ALIGNMENT VKS PARTS CUT 603-5500-600.400.000 43.19                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/2/2019 HURON TIRE LLC TIRE REPAIR-RT 146 603-5500-600.400.000 30.00                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/11/2019 TRUCKPRO, LLC PUSH LOCK-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 42.76                 

GEORGE SIPEN 7/5/2019 TRUCKPRO, LLC SWITCHES-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 103.48               August 19, 2019 Council Packet 7
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GEORGE SIPEN 7/10/2019 TRUCKPRO, LLC SELL 51-902P SWITCH-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 181.57               

GEORGE SIPEN 7/9/2019 BEST CONCRETE BLOCKS INC IMPACT BARRIER FOR PROTERRA CHARGER 603-5500-600.250.000 107.97               

GEORGE SIPEN 3/16/2019 SAUNDERS AUTOMATIC SERVICE, INC SILICONE WIRE-STOCK 603-5500-600.256.000 173.05               

GEORGE SIPEN 3/16/2019 SAUNDERS AUTOMATIC SERVICE, INC REPAIR WIRE CONNECTION-RT 127 603-5500-600.400.000 877.50               

GILBERT CANTU 7/1/2019 CHEVRON-LAGUNA HILLS FUEL-BACKGROUND 701-9200-600.257.000 63.28                 

GILBERT CANTU 7/1/2019 OFFICE MAX PREMIUM PAPER FOR COLORING BOOKS 100-2100-600.250.000 58.55                 

GILBERT CANTU 7/2/2019 SHELL, SAN CLEMENTE FUEL-BACKGROUND 701-9200-600.257.000 41.59                 

GILBERT CANTU 7/15/2019 FOOD-4-LESS PRISONER MEALS 100-2100-600.250.000 8.28                   

GILBERT CANTU 7/15/2019 SAVEMART FORKS, SPOONS, PRISONER MEALS 100-2100-600.250.000 1.05                   

JACOB PUMAREJO 6/24/2019 AMAZON SWAT-T TOURNIQUETS 269-2100-600.350.000 71.85                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 6/24/2019 AMAZON WEDGE-IT DOOR STOPS 269-2100-600.350.000 91.53                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 6/24/2019 CIRCLE K FUEL 269-2100-600.257.000 48.51                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 6/26/2019 CIRCLE K FUEL 269-2100-600.257.000 64.00                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 7/8/2019 CIRCLE K FUEL 269-2100-600.257.000 58.00                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 7/9/2019 VALERO FUEL 269-2100-600.257.000 71.55                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 7/10/2019 CIRCLE K FUEL 269-2100-600.257.000 38.00                 

JACOB PUMAREJO 7/15/2019 METRO UNIFORMS ACT PATCHES (FOR NEW ACT OFFICER) 269-2100-600.350.000 107.49               

JACOB PUMAREJO 7/15/2019 CIRCLE-K FUEL 269-2100-600.257.000 55.00                 

KELLI TELLEZ 6/25/2019 CHARLES MC MURRAY SHIPPING COSTS-RETURNS 100-2525-600.250.000 30.90                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 6/24/2019 THE HOME DEPOT CHLORINE SPRAY PARK 100-4700-600.250.000 14.88                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 6/25/2019 NELSON'S HARDWARE PARK GATE KEY 100-4700-600.250.000 2.92                   

MIKAL KIRCHNER 6/26/2019 CLEAR IMAGE POOL CHLORINE SPRAY PARK 100-4100-600.250.000 48.00                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 6/27/2019 NELSON'S HARDWARE SPRAY PARK KEYS FOR PART TIME 100-4100-600.400.000 9.73                   

MIKAL KIRCHNER 6/28/2019 NELSON'S HARDWARE SR. CENTER KEYS PUBLIC WORKS 100-4100-600.250.000 14.59                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/3/2019 UNITED MARKET FIREWORKS BAND WATER/ICE 100-4100-600.250.000 11.27                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/8/2019 FIRST STRING SPORTS SOFTBALLS COED LEAGUE 100-4700-600.250.000 414.62               

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/10/2019 CLEAR IMAGE POOL SPRAY PARK CHLORINE 100-4100-600.400.000 64.00                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/9/2019 THE HOME DEPOT COED LEAGUE STRIKE ZONE MAT 100-4700-600.250.000 18.82                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/11/2019 NELSON'S HARDWARE SHAFER FIELDS WATER KEY 100-4700-600.250.000 6.82                   

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/12/2019 UNITED MARKET ARTS COUNCIL RETREAT 605-4300-600.250.000 4.99                   

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/11/2019 THE HOME DEPOT SHAFER SPRINKLER VALVE KEY 100-4700-600.250.000 12.70                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/17/2019 SMART N FINAL SR. EVENTS/TRIPS SNACKS 100-4500-600.250.000 100.00               

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/17/2019 SMART N FINAL SR. EVENTS/TRIPS SNACKS 805-0000-226.000.000 78.89                 

MIKAL KIRCHNER 7/17/2019 NELSON'S HARDWARE KEY LINCOLN PARK EVENT ELECTRIC BOX 100-4100-600.400.000 5.84                   

MYRON DYCK 6/27/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE KEY TAGS FOR GUN LOCKERS 100-2100-600.250.000 32.33                 

MYRON DYCK 7/8/2019 OFFICE MAXX THUMB DRIVES FOR EVID. TO DA OFFICE 100-2100-600.250.000 10.83                 

MYRON DYCK 7/9/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE KEYS FOR PW, WEED & SEED BLDG. 100-2100-600.250.000 17.52                 

MYRON DYCK 7/12/2019 ACTION TOWING STORAGE EVIDENCE VEHICLES 100-2100-600.250.000 60.00                 

MYRON DYCK 7/18/2019 J'S COMMUNICATIONS BATTERIES FOR DISPATCH HEADSETS 100-2100-600.350.000 215.69               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/21/2019 QUINN COMPANY SERVICE GENERATOR @ CITY HALL 701-9200-600.400.000 622.94               August 19, 2019 Council Packet 8
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NESTOR GALVAN 6/28/2019 QUINN COMPANY SERVICE GENERATOR-UNIT#3408-CITY HALL 701-9200-600.400.000 623.86               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/28/2019 QUINN COMPANY SERVICE GENERATOR-UNIT 3407-PD 701-9200-600.400.000 847.86               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/28/2019 QUINN COMPANY SERVICE GENERATOR #3402-FIRE DEPT 701-9200-600.400.000 938.49               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/1/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS TOGGLE SWITCH-UNIT #806 701-9200-600.256.000 8.82                   

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL/FUEL FILTER-UNIT 8653 701-9200-600.256.000 23.69                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS PAINT MARKERS 701-9200-600.250.000 23.82                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL FILTER-UNIT #806 701-9200-600.256.000 25.64                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS NITRILE GLOVES 701-9200-600.250.000 42.27                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL/AIR FILTER-UNIT 228 701-9200-600.256.000 54.65                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS BLADES-UNIT #3204 701-9200-600.256.000 66.06                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS HARDWARE KIT-UNIT #3204 701-9200-600.256.000 99.75                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/16/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS HARDWARE KIT-UNIT #3205 701-9200-600.256.000 99.75                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS BLADES-UNIT #3205,3204 701-9200-600.256.000 132.12               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS/SPARK PLUGS-SUPPLIES 701-9200-600.250.000 145.39               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS HARDWARE KITS-EXMARK WHEELS 701-9200-600.250.000 199.51               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/15/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS THROTTLE BODY INJECTION-UNIT #719 701-9200-600.256.000 221.86               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/1/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS 6IN ATV BUNDLE-UNIT #1006 701-9200-600.256.000 294.18               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS BRAKE ROTORS/PAD KIT-UNIT #189 701-9200-600.256.000 296.28               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 NAPA AUTO PARTS POWER INVERTER-UNIT #727 701-9200-600.256.000 488.13               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 SWANSON FAHRNEY FORD REMOTE CONTROL-UNIT #186 701-9200-600.256.000 61.34                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/20/2019 SWANSON FAHRNEY FORD SWITCH ASSEMBLY-UNIT 806 701-9200-600.256.000 64.13                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 SWANSON FAHRNEY FORD CAMERA ASSY/DOOR PANEL-UNIT #186 701-9200-600.256.000 978.98               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/1/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY CREDIT -RETURN PIGTAIL UNIT #718 701-9200-600.256.000 (28.82)                

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY 10PK TOWELS 701-9200-600.250.000 14.09                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/28/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY ARMOR ALL PROTECTANT 701-9200-600.250.000 23.84                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/25/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY VENT STICKS (SHOP SUPPLIES) 701-9200-600.250.000 33.78                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/1/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY BLOWER RESISTOR-UNIT #718 701-9200-600.256.000 34.84                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/25/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY AIR CONTROL VALVE-UNIT #313 701-9200-600.256.000 46.70                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY IGNITION COIL-UNIT 313 701-9200-600.256.000 66.07                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/25/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY WINDOW SWITCH-UNIT#172 701-9200-600.256.000 73.55                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/28/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY BLOWER REST/PIGTAILS/ORG GLOW 701-9200-600.250.000 77.54                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/19/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY NERF STEEL STEP BAR-UNIT #1006 701-9200-600.256.000 439.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY BATTERY-UNIT #189 701-9200-600.256.000 465.31               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/11/2019 O'REILLY AUTO SUPPLY COOLER BRACKET-UNITS 719,720,806 701-9200-600.256.000 542.33               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 HOME DEPOT 1/4' GALLON CAP 701-9200-600.250.000 3.00                   

NESTOR GALVAN 6/27/2019 HOME DEPOT BLUE TARP 701-9200-600.250.000 20.10                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/18/2019 HOME DEPOT TARP/GRINDER TOOL/BUNGEE CORD-PW 100-5300-600.250.000 90.64                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/18/2019 HOME DEPOT TARP/GRINDER TOOL/BUNGEE CORD-PW 210-5400-600.250.000 90.64                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/11/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER ELBOW-UNIT #4621 701-9200-600.256.000 11.10                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/11/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER ASM SWITCH, IGNITION KEY-UNIT #3504 701-9200-600.256.000 39.88                 August 19, 2019 Council Packet 9
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NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER GEARBOX GREASE/STARTER CORD-SUPPLIES 701-9200-600.250.000 56.42                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/11/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER GEAR HEAD-UNIT #4100 701-9200-600.256.000 180.34               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/11/2019 GCS ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT MUD FLAP, LINER, CURTAIN-UNIT #1315 701-9200-600.256.000 456.35               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/24/2019 GCS ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT 16 GUTTER BROOMS 701-9200-600.250.000 3,479.06           

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 VORTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. REPAIR ROLLING STEEL DOOR & GATE @ YARD 702-9300-600.400.000 539.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 VORTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. REPAIR EAST WALL MIDDLE ROLLING DOOR@ 702-9300-600.400.000 3,389.00           

NESTOR GALVAN 6/14/2019 VORTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. INSTALL NEW OPERATOR ROLLING DOOR @CY 702-9300-600.400.000 3,389.00           

NESTOR GALVAN 6/19/2019 FIRE APPARATUS SOLUTIONS HANDLE-UNIT #8653 701-9200-600.256.000 86.93                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/24/2019 FIRE APPARATUS SOLUTIONS 810 SCENE LIGHT-UNIT #8653 701-9200-600.256.000 468.78               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/27/2019 PAYPAL 2 CORDLESS POWER TOOLS KIT-PW 701-9200-600.305.000 898.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 5/24/2019 TIFCO INDUSTRIES PLATED HEX CAP SCREW-SHOP SUPPLIES 701-9200-600.250.000 78.90                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/2/2019 TIFCO INDUSTRIES FLUID WAX/WASHER, ELECT TAPE DISP 701-9200-600.250.000 196.53               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/2/2019 TIFCO INDUSTRIES DURAMAX DRILL DIS SET 701-9200-600.305.000 806.73               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/4/2019 TIFCO INDUSTRIES ELECT TERM,ELBOWSW,SCREWS,MECH SEAT 701-9200-600.250.000 960.16               

NESTOR GALVAN 5/31/2019 TIFCO INDUSTRIES FUSES, BULBS, STORAGE EQUIPMENT 701-9200-600.250.000 996.40               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/5/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL NEW TIRE-UNIT #190 701-9200-600.400.000 20.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/24/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL NEW TIRE-UNIT #1002 701-9200-600.400.000 20.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/16/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL NEW TIRE-UNIT #186 701-9200-600.400.000 25.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL 2 NEW TIRES-UNIT #198 701-9200-600.400.000 40.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/17/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL  2 NEW TIRES-UNIT #718 701-9200-600.400.000 40.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/20/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL NEW TIRE-UNIT #1315 701-9200-600.400.000 45.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL 3 NEW TIRES-UNIT #228 701-9200-600.400.000 60.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL TIRES-UNIT #1401 701-9200-600.255.000 80.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/11/2019 CAMACHO TIRES LABOR TO INSTALL 4 NEW TIRES-UNIT #187 701-9200-600.400.000 90.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 CAMACHO TIRES SERVICE FRONT BRAKES/ROTORS-UNIT #198 701-9200-600.400.000 95.00                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/16/2019 CAMACHO TIRES INSTALL TPMS SENSOR-UNIT #186 701-9200-600.400.000 120.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/16/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE NEW TIRE-UNIT #186 701-9200-600.255.000 285.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/24/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE NEW TIRE-UNIT 1002 701-9200-600.255.000 290.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/5/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE  NEW TIRE-UNIT #190 701-9200-600.255.000 290.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/20/2019 CAMACHO TIRES INSTALL NEW TIRE-UNIT #185 701-9200-600.400.000 310.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/17/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE 2 NEW TIRES-UNIT #718 701-9200-600.255.000 420.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 CAMACHO TIRES INSTALL 2 NEW TIRES-UNIT #1401 701-9200-600.400.000 490.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/20/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE NEW TIRE-UNIT #1315 701-9200-600.255.000 500.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE 2 NEW TIRES-UNIT #198 701-9200-600.255.000 580.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/9/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE 3 NEW TIRES-UNIT #228 701-9200-600.255.000 870.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/11/2019 CAMACHO TIRES PURCHASE 4 NEW TIRES-UNIT #187 701-9200-600.255.000 1,150.00           

NESTOR GALVAN 6/4/2019 LAWRENCE TRACTOR CO INC CHAIN LOOPS-STOCK 701-9200-600.250.000 87.07                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 LAWRENCE TRACTOR CO INC 12 GAL TRU-FUEL 701-9200-600.250.000 262.38               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/4/2019 LAWRENCE TRACTOR CO INC 4 GAL TRU FUEL-STOCK 701-9200-600.254.000 278.58               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 LAWRENCE TRACTOR CO INC TRU-FUEL/BAR OIL-STOCK 701-9200-600.254.000 298.10               August 19, 2019 Council Packet 10
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NESTOR GALVAN 7/12/2019 FAST UNDERCAR PADS-UNIT #189 701-9200-600.256.000 57.10                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/12/2019 FAST UNDERCAR PADS-UNIT #175 701-9200-600.256.000 93.30                 

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 FAST UNDERCAR PREMIUM ROTOR/PRM PAD-UNIT #186 701-9200-600.256.000 249.98               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 FAST UNDERCAR PADS/ROTORS-UNIT #172 701-9200-600.256.000 359.60               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/16/2019 FAST UNDERCAR ROTORS/PADS-UNIT #1002 701-9200-600.256.000 377.29               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/8/2019 FAST UNDERCAR SLOTTED ROTORS-UNIT #198 701-9200-600.256.000 377.29               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 FLEETPRIDE MUNCIE SOLENOID-UNIT #806 701-9200-600.256.000 (188.96)             

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 FLEETPRIDE MUNCIE SOLENOID -UNIT #806 701-9200-600.256.000 188.96               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/10/2019 DARRIN GIBBS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR-UNIT #2600 701-9200-600.400.000 369.06               

NESTOR GALVAN 7/17/2019 FUTURE FORD OF CLOVIS REPAIR UNFITTED PTO WIRING-UNIT #806 701-9200-600.457.000 625.00               

NESTOR GALVAN 6/26/2019 MOTORCRAFT TECHNICAL RESOURCES SOFTWARE ACTIVATION CODES-UNIT #806 701-9200-600.256.000 21.95                 

NESTOR GALVAN 6/27/2019 HELM-FOOD DIAG SOFTWARE SOFTWARE ACTIVATION CODE 701-9200-600.250.000 49.95                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 6/29/2019 LIQUOR LOCKER SELMA ORIGINALS - BAR 605-4300-600.250.000 50.06                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 6/28/2019 OFFICEMAX SELMA ORIGINALS - PRINTS 605-4300-600.250.000 32.74                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 6/28/2019 WALMART SELMA ORIGINALS - CONCESSION 605-4300-600.250.000 133.16               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON BMC - COSTUMES 605-4300-656.540.030 80.59                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON BMC - COSTUMES 605-4300-656.540.030 7.36                   

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/1/2019 AMAZON BMC/BB-COSTUMES 605-4300-656.540.030 81.15                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/2/2019 MUSIC THEATER INTER CKP- EXTRA SCRIPTS 100-4300-600.250.000 104.37               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/2/2019 AMAZON BMC - COSTUMES 605-4300-656.540.030 68.74                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/2/2019 AMAZON BMC - COSTUMES 605-4300-656.540.030 4.86                   

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/2/2019 THE HOME DEPOT BMC- SET DESIGN 605-4300-656.540.030 269.64               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/7/2019 AMAZON BMC - COSTUMES 605-4300-656.540.030 111.30               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/9/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 242.40               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/9/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 29.98                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/9/2019 AMAZON PRIME MEMBERSHIP 605-4300-600.400.000 14.09                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/9/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 19.38                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/9/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 181.20               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/10/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 26.97                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/10/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 231.04               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/10/2019 AMAZON BB- COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 60.00                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/10/2019 AMAZON BB-COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 7.98                   

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/11/2019 AMAZON BB-COSTUME SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.031 81.03                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/10/2019 THE HOME DEPOT BMC - SET SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.030 207.50               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/11/2019 PECAN PIE PRODUCTIONS BMC- MOVIE THEATER ADVERTISING 605-4300-656.540.030 400.00               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/12/2019 OFFICE MAX RETREAT SUPPLIES- POSTER BOARD 605-4300-600.250.000 37.96                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/15/2019 GUITAR CENTER BMC - SOUND SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.030 84.16                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/16/2019 AMAZON SAC - ROOM DIVIDERS FOR RISERS 605-4300-600.250.000 128.60               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/18/2019 AMAZON SAC- TP BATHROOM SUPPLIES 605-4300-600.250.000 34.00                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/17/2019 BATTERIES PLUS BMC - BATTERIES FOR MICS 605-4300-656.540.030 104.23               August 19, 2019 Council Packet 11
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NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/16/2019 THE HOME DEPOT BMC- SET SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.030 87.24                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/18/2019 BATTERIES PLUS BMC- BATTERIES FOR MICS 605-4300-656.540.030 71.34                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/19/2019 OFFICE MAX BMC- PRINTS FOR LOBBY 605-4300-656.540.030 27.65                 

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/19/2019 WALMART BMC- CONCESSION SUPPLIES 605-4300-656.540.030 148.05               

NICOLETTE ANDERSEN 7/21/2019 RITE AID BMC- MIC TAPE 605-4300-656.540.030 7.57                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/14/2019 ARCO FUEL FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 24.48                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/14/2019 ALDI FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 1.95                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/14/2019 TILTED KILT PUB AND EATERY FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 23.00                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/15/2019 EL ROBERTOS TACO SHOP FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 12.14                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/15/2019 HABIT-MORENO VALLEY FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 17.50                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/17/2019 CHEVRON FUEL FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 48.20                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/16/2019 SHELL OIL RIVERSIDE FUEL FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 5.52                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/16/2019 SHELL OIL RIVERSIDE FUEL FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 51.84                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/16/2019 TACO BELL FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 7.35                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/18/2019 POLLOS TACOS PERRIS CA FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 6.00                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/18/2019 POLLOS TACOS PERRIS CA FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 6.00                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/17/2019 AYRES HOTEL  MORENO VALLEY PARKING 100-2100-610.910.000 4.00                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/17/2019 SUBWAY FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 10.19                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/19/2019 POLLOS TACOS PERRIS CA FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 9.00                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/18/2019 AYRES HOTEL  MORENO VALLEY PARKING 100-2100-610.910.000 4.00                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/19/2019 AYRES HOTEL  MORENO VALLEY LODGING FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 537.70               

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/19/2019 POPEYES FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 9.47                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/19/2019 7-ELEVEN FUEL FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 41.33                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/18/2019 THE HOME DEPOT SUPPLIES FOR CLASS 100-2100-610.910.000 10.74                 

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/19/2019 STARBUCKS STORE FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 2.65                   

POLICE DEPT NO 1 7/18/2019 PORTILLOS HOT DOGS FOOD FOR TRAINING 100-2100-610.910.000 8.17                   

POLICE DEPT NO 2 6/27/2019 RAY ALLEN K9 EQUIPMENT 100-2200-600.250.000 194.97               

POLICE DEPT NO 2 6/28/2019 PET MEDICAL CENTER K9 BOARDING-SCEC K9 SERVICES 800-0000-121.000.000 220.00               

POLICE DEPT NO 2 6/29/2019 PET SUPPLIES PLUS K9 FOOD 100-2200-600.250.000 83.10                 

POLICE DEPT NO 2 7/9/2019 ELM AVE FEED K9 FOOD 100-2200-600.250.000 67.25                 

RECREATION DEPT 6/24/2019 WALMART LAMINATING SHEETS & BUTTER 100-4200-600.250.000 17.33                 

RECREATION DEPT 6/28/2019 WALMART MISC. SR. CENTER SUPPLIES 100-4200-600.250.000 46.12                 

RECREATION DEPT 7/3/2019 WALMART SNACK BAR SUPPLIES 100-4200-600.250.000 67.20                 

RECREATION DEPT 7/12/2019 AMAZON PUPPY PUZZLE FOR SR. CENTER 100-4200-600.250.000 8.67                   

RECREATION DEPT 7/16/2019 WALMART MISC. SR. CENTER SUPPLIES 100-4200-600.250.000 47.08                 

RECREATION DEPT 7/17/2019 BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS NIKE DUFFLE BAG 100-4700-600.250.000 32.54                 

RENE GARZA 6/7/2019 SHELL OIL FUEL FOR OFFICER HOLT (UNIT # 1000) 701-9200-600.457.000 54.29                 

REYNA RIVERA 7/1/2019 SAL'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT COUNCIL MEETING SUPPLIES 100-1100-610.920.000 45.09                 

REYNA RIVERA 7/9/2019 UNIQUELY YOURS, SELMA NAME PLATES - PLANNING COMMISSION 100-3100-600.250.000 20.00                 

RICHARD FIGUEROA 7/8/2019 WALMART KEY-DETECTIVES OFFICE 100-2100-600.250.000 2.14                   August 19, 2019 Council Packet 12
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RICHARD FIGUEROA 7/8/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE KEY-DETECTIVES OFFICE 100-2100-600.250.000 3.24                   

ROBERT PETERSEN 6/23/2019 HOME DEPOT MATERIALS FOR FENCE 100-2525-600.250.000 545.90               

ROBERT PETERSEN 7/10/2019 EAGLE ENGRAVING PARADE AXES (CREDIT) 100-2525-600.250.000 (384.00)             

ROBERT PETERSEN 7/10/2019 FIRE PROTECTION PUBLICATIONS FIREFIGHTER I AND II CURRICULUM 100-2525-610.915.000 450.00               

ROBERT PETERSEN 7/12/2019 NFPA CATALOG NFPA STANDARDS 100-2525-610.915.000 50.50                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE COUPLINGS/ELBOWS-STREET 210-5400-600.250.000 16.24                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/27/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE SINGLE CUT KEY-SALAZAR CENTER 100-5300-600.250.000 29.19                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE LED BULBS-FIRE DEPT. 702-9300-600.250.000 31.26                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/15/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE PAINT -WEED & SEED 702-9300-600.250.000 35.66                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE BATTERIES, VINEGAR-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 40.54                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/15/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE CHAIN COIL-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 47.30                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE CABLE-DOWNTOWN LIGHTS 210-5400-600.250.000 57.99                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/15/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE PAINT SUPPLIES-BERRY PARK RESTROOM 702-9300-600.250.000 73.45                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/15/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE PAINT, HARDWARE-CITY HALL 702-9300-600.250.000 75.08                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 NELSON'S ACE HARDWARE PAINTING MATERIAL-CH 702-9300-600.250.000 190.00               

SHANE FERRELL 7/9/2019 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS NO FOAM-STREETS 210-5400-600.250.000 26.39                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/9/2019 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS NO FOAM-LLMD'S 220-5300-600.250.000 26.39                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/9/2019 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS GRASS SEEDING-RINGO PARK 100-5300-600.250.000 47.73                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/9/2019 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS NO FOAM-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 52.04                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 AMAZON.COM 5-GARDENING HAT FACE/NECK FLAP-STREETS 210-5400-600.300.000 64.95                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 AMAZON.COM 5-GARDENING HAT FACE/NECK FLAP-PARKS 100-5300-600.300.000 64.95                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 AMAZON.COM 5-STRAW HATS W/WIDE BRIM-STREETS 210-5400-600.300.000 82.75                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/26/2019 AMAZON.COM 5-STRAW HATS W/WIDE BRIM-PARKS 100-5300-600.300.000 82.75                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/18/2019 HOME DEPOT HAMMER END JOINT KNIFE-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 17.94                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/18/2019 HOME DEPOT WALL PACK/PISTOL NOZZLE-WEED&SEED 702-9300-600.250.000 140.28               

SHANE FERRELL 7/15/2019 HOME DEPOT HUSKY BAG, MIXING NOZZLE, HOSE-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 298.04               

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER KILLZ WEED/GRASS-STREETS 210-5400-600.250.000 32.54                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER KILLZ WEED/GRASS-LLMD 220-5300-600.250.000 32.54                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/27/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER WEED LINE CF3 220-5300-600.250.000 38.03                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/27/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER WEED LINE CF3 210-5400-600.250.000 38.03                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER KILLZ WEED/GRASS-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 65.07                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/27/2019 NELSON'S POWER CENTER WEED LINE CF3 100-5300-600.250.000 76.04                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON PROPERTIES WEED LINE-STREETS 210-5400-600.250.000 25.35                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON PROPERTIES WEED LINE-LLMD 220-5300-600.250.000 25.35                 

SHANE FERRELL 7/1/2019 NELSON PROPERTIES WEED LINE-PARKS 100-5300-600.250.000 50.70                 

SHANE FERRELL 6/21/2019 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 40W LED LAMPS-SHAFER 100-5300-600.250.000 499.80               

SHANE FERRELL 7/9/2019 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 18W LED LAMPS-STREETS 210-5400-600.250.000 682.06               

SHANE FERRELL 6/21/2019 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL 40W LED LAMPS-LINCOLN 100-5300-600.250.000 701.79               

SHANE FERRELL 7/10/2019 FLAGPOLES ETC LED SOLAR FLAG POLE LIGHT-CY 702-9300-600.250.000 175.00               

SHANE FERRELL 7/19/2019 ALLFUSES FUSE HOLDERS STREET LIGHTS 210-5400-600.250.000 726.24               August 19, 2019 Council Packet 13
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STEVEN MARES 7/5/2019 MAGNUM ELECTRONICS EARPIECE -REVOLVING ACCT 100-0000-123.010.000 52.09                 

TERESA GALLAVAN 6/30/2019 HOME DEPOT OUTLET ADAPTORS -DOWNTOWN LIGHT PROJ 210-5400-600.250.000 21.48                 

TERRY REID 7/16/2019 UNIFORM WAREHOUSE EXPLORER ID TAGS 800-0000-121.000.000 87.61                 

TERRY REID 7/17/2019 BOUND TREE MEDICAL FIRST AID KIT REFILL 100-2200-610.915.000 109.36               

TESLA NASON 7/16/2019 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE ACA TRAINING WEBINAR 100-1400-610.915.000 100.00               

TIM CANNON 7/5/2019 BEN CLARK TRAINING CENTER TRAINING COURSE REGISTRATION/SRO 100-2100-610.910.000 227.63               

TIM CANNON 7/20/2019 THIRD DEGREE COMMUNICATIONS TRAINING COURSE REG. SEARCH WARR 100-2100-610.910.000 750.00               

77,455.05$       
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Date Check No. Amount

8/9/2019 115629-115637 $3,050.43

Date Check No. Amount

8/9/2019 115638-115645 $27,931.14

Date Description Amount

8/9/2019 PR AUG919 $183,774.60

PAYROLL TRANSACTIONS

CHECK REGISTER

Remittance Checks

ACH Payment
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CITY MANAGER'S /STAFF'S REPORT
CITY COUNCIL MEETING:

August 19,2019

ITEM NO:

SUBJECT: Consideration of a Resolution approving the Engineer's Report, for the levy
and collection of the annual assessment for services rendered in the Landscaping
and Lighting Maintenance District No. 1 in the City of Selma

DISCUSSION: The City established a Landscaping and Lighting Maintenance District
("LLMD") in 1984. The purpose of the district is to pay for landscaping, lighting, and other
improvements plus services in a public area. In order to collect funds to pay for these services,
the City files to the County Teeter program for collection via property taxes annually. Within
the district, zones are established to cÍeate areas that benefit from the service provided.
Currently there are 10 zones throughout the City. Their names and rates are as follows:

Blossom Ranch
Sundance
Rosewood Estates

Vineyard Estates

Royal County Estates

Within these zones there are atotal of 1891 parcels. Under State law, in order to assess the levy
for the services provided, the City Engineer is required to prepare a report which sets forth the
plans and specifications for the improvements, the estimate of the costs of the improvements, a
diagram for the LLMD, and an assessment of the estimated costs of the improvements.

The assessment for each zone is calculated using the information set forth in the Engineer's
Report. This Report is completed each year and adopted.

For the fiscal year 20t9-2020 there will be no cost increase from the prior year. Vineyard Estates
will incur a decrease from the prior year per parcel due to the increase in parcels quantity. The
total amount filed to the tax roll is $242,588.96.

Pursuant to Section 22626 of the Sffeets and Highways Code, the City is required to hold a
public hearing to consider the adoption of the assessments. Notice of the public hearing was
given as required by State law.

RECOMMENDATION: 1. Open the public hearing, and consider all protests. 2. Adopt the
resolution approving the Engineer's Report, for the levy and collection of the annual

rendered in the Landscaping and Lighting Maintenance District No.1

î-tr- /7
, Assistant City Manager Date

8- t51q

Nelson East
Nelson'West
Dinuba-Thompson
Dancer Meadows
Suncrest

LL4.14
74L.82

109.98
t20.86
148.92

106.82
105.34
1.66.88

65.74

156.60

rãe slCaflavan, City Manager Date
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RESOLUTION NO. 2019- R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELMA,
CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE ENGINEER'S REPORT FOR THE LEYY AND
COLLECTION OF THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED IN
THE LANDSCAPING AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE DISTRICT No. 1 IN THE
CITY OF SELMA

WHEREAS, in 1984, the City established aLandscaping Lightingand Maintenance
District ("LLMD") to provide certain public improvements which include the construction,
maintenance, and servicing of public lights, landscaping, and appurtenant facilities. The costs
of the improvements are covered through a levy on each parcelwithin the LLMD; and

WIIEREAS, the City Engineer has prepared a CITY ENGINEER'S REPORT on
Landscapingand Lighting Maintenance District No.l in the City of Selma; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 22626 of the California Streets and Highways Code,
the City Council held a public hearing on the I9'h day of August,2019, at which time
interested persons were invited to appear and be heard on the question of the levy and
collection of the proposed assessments.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CrTy COUNCTL OF THE CrTy OF SELMA
HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES AND RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section I
reference.

The above recitals are true and correct and arc incorporated herein by

Section2. The City Council hereby approves the Engineer's Report, attached
hereto as Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 3. The City Council adopts the assessments for LLMD No. 1, set forth in
the Engineer's Report for Fiscal Year 2019-20.

Section 4. That the assessments set forth in the Report shall be filed with the Fresno
County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector, and said assessments shall be collected on
the property tax ro11 all in accordance with State law.

Section 5. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file this Resolution and the Engineer's
Report with the Fresno County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector.

Section ó. Severability. The provisions of this Resolution are severable and if any
provision, clause, sentence, word or part thereof is held illegal, invalid, unconstitutional,
or inapplicable to any person or circumstances, such illegality, invalidity,
unconstitutionality, or inapplicability shall not affect or impair any of the remaining
provisions, clauses, sentences, sections, words or parts thereof of the Resolution or their
applicability to other persons or circumstances.
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Section 7. Effective Date. That the City Clerk shall certiff to the adoption of this
Resolution and that the same shall be in fulIforce and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the City Council of
the City of Selma on this I9'h day of August 2019 by the following ro11 call vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

ATTEST:

COUNCILMEMBERS:
COUNCILMEMBERS:
COUNCILMEMBERS:
COUNCILMEMBERS:

Scott Robertson, Mayor

B
Reyna Rivera, City Clerk

August 19, 2019 Council Packet 18



CITY OF SELMA

TANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE DISTRICT No. I
FtscAr YEAR 2019-2020

Scoll Roberlson
Moyor

louis Fronco
Moyor Pro Tem

Soroh Guerro
Council Member

Tereso Gollovon
City Monoger

Jim Avqlos
Council Member

John Trujillo
Council Member

lsqoc Moreno
Assistont City Monoger

Reyno Riverq
City Clerk

Doniel K. Bond, PE

City Engineer

('JJt
r,Bú
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ENGINEER'S REPORT

CITY OF SELMA

TANDSCAPE AND IIGHT¡NG MAINTENANCE DISTRICT No.l
Ff scAt YEAR 2019-20

The undersigned respeclfully submits the enclosed Engineer's Report os directed by
the City Council.

Doted: August 5,2019
Doniel K. Bond, P.E

RCE No. 57,133

I HEREBY CERTIFY thot the enclosed Engineer's Report, together with the Assessment

RollondAssessmentDiogromtheretoottochedwosfiledwithmeonthe-doyof
2019.

Reyno Rivero, City Clerk
City of Selmo
Fresno County, Colifornio

I HEREBY CERTIFY thot the enclosed Engineer's Repori, together with the Assessment

Roll ond Assessment Diogrom, thereto ottoched, wos opproved ond confirmed by the

City Council of the City of Selmo, Fresno County, Colifornio, on the doy

of 2019.

Reyno Rivero, City Clerk
City of Selmo
Fresno County, Colifornio
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ENGINEER'S REPORT PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF
TANDSCAPING AND TIGHTING ACT OT 1972

SECTION 225OO TH ROU GH 2267 9

OF THE CALIFORNIA STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE

SETMA LANDSCAPE AND TIGHTING
MAINTENANCE DISTRICT No. 1

FlscAr YEAR 2019-20

Pursuoni to the Londscoping ond Lighling Act of 1972 (PorI 2 Division l5 of the Streets
ond Highwoys Code of the Stote of Colifornio, commencing with Section 22500), ond in
occordonce wilh the Resolution of lntention, being Resolution No.20ì9-32R. odopted
byfheCityCouncil of theCityof SelmoonAugust5,2019. l,Doniel K.Bond,P.E.the
duly oppointed Engineer of Work, City Engineer for the Selmo LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING
Mointenonce District No. ì ("District") submit the following Report, consisling of five (5)
porfs os follows:

PART A: PTANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

This port describes the improvements in the Districi. Plons ond specificotions for the
improvemenis ore os set forth on Ìhe list thereof, otioched hereto, ond on file in the
Office of the City Clerk of the City of Selmo, ond incorporoted herein by reference.

PART B: ESTIMATE OF COST

This port contoins on estimote of the cost of the proposed improvements for FY 2019-20,
including incidentol costs ond expenses in connection therewilh. The estlmote is os set
forth on the lists thereof, ottoched hereto, ond is on file in lhe Office of the City Clerk
of the City of Selmo.

PART C: ASSESSMENT DISTRICT DIAGRAM

This port incorporotes o Diogrom of the District showing ihe exterior boundories of the
District, the boundories of o ll zones within the District ond the lines ond dimensions
of eoch lot or porcel of lond within lhe District. This Diogrom wos prepored by the
Engineer of Work ond is on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Selmo.

The lines ond dimension of eoch lot or porcel within the Disirict ore those lines ond
dimensions shown on the mops of the Fresno County Assessor for the yeor when this
Report wos prepored. The Assessor's mops ond records ore incorporoled herein by
reference ond mode o porf of lhis Report.
